Rule 2 47

The Insoivency Act 1986

Form 2 24B(CH)

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

tuminar Dancing Finance (in Administration)

Company number
04836870

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court

[full name of court)

Court case number
123372012

{a) Insert full name(s)

and address(es) of 1/ We (a) Alan Michael Hudson and Alan Robert Bloom of 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF

agministrator(s)  gnd Tomislav Lukic of 1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, B4 BHQ

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

. from to
(b) Insert date | (B} 4 Apnl 2012 (b) 7 August 2012
Signed /V \ZJG@% e
Joint / Admmistrator{s)

Dated 2‘!’/ 8}/ 2012

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Ben Stanyon

information in the box opposite but If you

do, it will help Companies House to Emst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

contact you if there 15 a query on the
form The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of the

Tel 02079 513095

public record DX Number

DX Exchange

31/08/2012 #390
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
Companies at
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ
*A1GHTCKP*
A05

ADMOIFC4

DX 33050 Cardif



/

e
TR
‘””“”Wllllil”“” £l ERNST & YOUNG B 8 Tt
| e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 24 August 2012

Ref AH/AB/TL/BS/RT
Direct line 0207 951 3085

Rebecca Turner

furner?@uk ey com

Dear Sirs

Luminar Dancing Finance

Registered Number 04836870, High Court Reference 1233 of 2012
Liquid Nightclub Limited

Registered Number 03632023, High Court Reference 1230 of 2012
(Both in Administration) (together “the Companies”)

Registered office address:
C/O Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

| write, in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, to provide creditors with a report on
the progress of the Administrations This report covers the perod from 8 February 2012 to 7 August
2012, and should be read in conjunction with the Joint Admimstrators’ previous report dated 3 Apnl 2012

On 8 February 2012 Luminar Dancing Finance ("LDF"} and Liquid Nightclub Limited (*LNL") entered
Administration A M Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic of Ernst & Young LLP were appointed to act as
Joint Administrators  The appeintment was made by the Directors under the provisions of paragraph
22(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insoclvency Act 1986 Under the terms of the appointment, any act required
or authonised to be done by the Joint Administraters can be done by any of them

Reminder of background

LEF and LNL are subsidianes of Luminar Group Holdings Plc ("Pic™), which entered administration on 27
QOctober 2011 Plc had c 65 subsidiary companies (“the Group”), nine of which were alsc placed into
administration, on 28 October 2011 A current structure chart of the Group can be found at Appendix 1

The Administration appointments over the ten pnmary Group companies had the effect of crystallising
the majonty of intra-group debtor balances As detalled In the Joint Administrators Statement of
Proposals (“the Proposals”), at the date of appointment, LDF was owed a total of £400,586,564 from
vanous other Group companies, compnsing £386,560,917 from companies already in Administration,
and £14,025,647 from other affilated companies These balances rank as non-prefential claims in the
Admumistrations of the Group and are discussed in further detail below

LNL 1s owed an intra-group balance of £634,203,791 from LDF, this also ranks as a non-preferential
clam

ADMOSF03 (2010)




/

HI“IUHHHIHHIHIIHllllumlH'*“"'“"" Zl ERNST & YOUNG

Intra-Group balances {companies in Administration)

LDF has non-preferential claims totalling £386,560,917 against related Group companies, detailed as

follows
Owing Companies (In Administration)
Luminar I Luminar
Finance Luminar Gems|Luminar Group| Luminar Lava Luminar Oceana
Owed Company Limited Limited Holdings Pic | Ignite Limited | Liquid Limited Limitad Total
Luminar Dancing Finance 276 834 568 7 390 347 526 732 251 3N 1 486 820 71078 386,560,917

LDF 1s also owed £14,025,647 from other Group companies that are not subject to an Insolvency
process, as follows

Owing Companies (Outside Administration)
Luminar Luminar South
Majestik 2 Luminar No 1 and East
Owed Company Limited Limited Limitad Total
Luminar Dancing Finance 3 365,968 7 188 746 3 460 933 14,025,647

The Directors have confirmed that Luminar Majestik 2 Limited, Luminar No 1 Limited and Luminar South
& East Limited have no assets and are unable to repay these intra-group balances in whole or in part
and, therefore, there 1s no prospect of any realisations in relation to these balances for the benefit of
creditors As a result, the Joint Administrators have granted waivers in relation to these debts to allow
these companies to be dissolved

As noted In the Statement of Administrators’ Proposals, the companies in the Group which owe intra-
group debtor balances to LDF and LNL, are detalled below
Primary trading entities

» Luminar Gems Limited
Trading company, operated 21 independent unbranded nightclubs nationally

» Luminar Liguid Limited
Trading entity, operated the Liguid and Envy brands from 27 nightclubs nationally

» Luminar Oceana Ltd
Trading entity, operated the Oceana brand from 13 nightclubs nationally, including two on a licence
arrangement

» Luminar Lava Ignite Ltd
Trading entity, operated the Lava and Ignite brands, with nine nightclubs nabonally

Other entities

» Luminar Finance Limited
Borrowing entity within the Group

» Lumipnar Group Holdings Plc
Listed entity and ultimate holding company in the Group




’“H“H”H‘““”“””||||||||Il|“""”“|“' Ell ERNST & YOUNG

Sale of business and assets of the Group

Following a short trading period, on 9 December 2012, certain of the business and assets of the Group
were sold for a total consideration of up to £33 8m The trading penod and subsequent'sale achieved
floating charge realisations in certain companies of the Group

¢ £15 9m of the total consideration was paid on completion, and included consideration for floating
charge assets in the Group, including cash floats, fixtures, fitings & equipment and stock These funds
will be made avadable to creditors, foltowing deduction for Administration expenses

c £14 2m of the consideration was to be paid on a deferred basis, with ¢ £3 7m being confingent on
successful assignment of 46 leasehold premises to the Purchaser The deferred element carnes an
interest charge, which ranks as a floating charge asset and will be made available to creditors, following
deduction of Administration expenses

As a result of the above, the Joint Administrators estimate that distributions will be made via the
Prescribed Part of the Group companies to the non-preferential creditors (which include LDF)

Summary of Progress

Realisations

The only realisable assets in LDF and LNL are the intra-group balances cwed by the Group cormpanies
These realisations will be made following compietion of the collection of floating charge realisations in
the Group companies Due to the final deferred consideration payment being due in December 2012
completion of these realisations 1s not anticipated until January 2013 at the earliest As a result, there
have been no realisations to date 1in LDF or LNL

LDF

As detailed in the table below, total floating charge realisations (via the Prescnbed Part of the group
companies} are currently estimated by the Joint Administrators to total £84,056 This would represent a
dwvidend to LDF of 0 02p

Nat realisationg*

Total Prescnbed Part distnbution®
DSt IGTIoNAS L DEA(from:Rrosct bed Pa il :‘Eﬁm
Intra-Group credilor balance as at 08/02(12
Estimatod?fe tarmy| EZZEBE

* Forecast not realisabions and Prescribed Part distnbution do not Inciude the fees essociated with the disinbution of the Prescnbed Part for the Owing Companies Please
refer to Appendix 6 for a detailed breakdown




/

mm““““HH””|HI||||IHHI|””“”””“ £l ERNST & YOUNG

LNL

As a direct subsidiary and creditor of LDF, LNL 1s forecast to receive a Prescribed Part distribution
totalling £14,292 at present which would represent a 0 0023p realisation

Net realisations” 84,056
: Prescnbed Part distnbution” (19,811)
DIStEITtiICRECYENE fromiRresCribediB aTt) i | SERR T 141292
Intra-Group balance as at 08/02/12 634,203,791

* Forecast net realisations and Prescnbed Part distnbution do not inciude the fees associated with the distnbution of the Prescnbed Part tor LDF

The above estimates do not take 1nto account any unexpected Administration expenses arising from the
realisation of Group assets or the costs associated with a Prescribed Part distribution

Receipts and Payments Accounts

To date, there have been no recelpts or payments for LOF and LNL

Secured creditors

Lioyds Banking Group PLC I1s the secunty trustee for the syndicated loans The syndicated lenders also
include, Barclays Bank PLC and the Royal Bank of Scotland PLC

These borrowings were secured by fixed and floating charges over the assets of the Group together with
cross guarantees As at 27 October 2011 the secured creditors’ indebtedness was ¢ £112 4m across

the Group It I1s estimated that the secured creditors will expenence a significant shortfall following
distribution of the net fixed and floating charge realisations from the Administrations

Preferential Creditors

Nerther LDF nor LNL had any employees As a result, no preferential claims are expected in respect of
the Companies

Non-preferential Creditors
These creditor claims continue to be submitted

Non-preferential creditor claims in respect of LDF are estimated to consist only of intra-group loans,
' totalling £879,102,777 LNL's claim accounts for £634,203,791 of this balance This non-preferential




‘HHH“”HHHH”H”HH|I|H||1I|"”""”” Sl ERNST & YOUNG

creditor claim figure has reduced by £388,781,246 since our last report due to a number of related
companies having been dissolved as part of the restructuring process

No non-preferential creditor claims have been recetved to date in respect of LNL

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration and Expenses

The Administrators’ remuneration was fixed on a tme-cost basis by the secured creditors  Dunng the
period from 8 February 2011 to the 10 August 2012, the Joint Administrators have incurred total time
costs of £31,202 00 Of this sum, £22,000 00 has been drawn with the approval of the secured
creditors

Bue to insufficient Fixed Charge realisations in respect of LDF and LNL, with the permission of the
secured creditors, our fees in relation to the Companies have been drawn from Luminar Liquid Ltd (In
Administration) These drawings will not affect distnbutions to floating charge creditors

Luminar Dancing Finance

flefed

An analysis of the ime spent s attached as Appendix 3 to this report At Appendix 4 there IS a statement
of the Administrators’ policy in relation to charging time and disbursements

During the penod from 8 February 2011 to the 10 August 2012, the Administrators have incurred
disbursements totalling £654 95 plus VAT No funds have been drawn in this regard to date  An
analysis of the expenses charged I1s attached as Appendix 3

By o [Crem )
Liguid Nightclub Limited

Luminar Dancing Finance

el

In certain circumstances, creditors are entitled to request further information regarding the
Administrators’ remuneration or expenses, or to apply to court on the grounds that the costs are
considered to be excessive (Rules 2 48A and 2 109 of the Insolvency Rules 1986) Further information
1s provided in Appendix 5




/

“Hm“m“””””|HHIIIIIIIIImmI"""' Ell ERNST & YOUNG

The Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part 1s a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for non-prefarential creditors
pursuant to Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The Prescribed Part applies to floating charges
created on or after 15 September 2003

In a number of Group companies, the non-preferential creditors will be entitled to a dividend from the
Prescnbed Part funds

We have prepared a financial model to track the flow of the Prescribed Part distribution through the
Group that arises as a result of the Intra group loans The Joint Administrators currently estimate, to the
best of their knowledge and belief, that

» The value of the net property of LDF will be £84,056 and the value of the Prescribed Part will be
£19,811

» The value of the net property of LNL will be £14,292 and the value of the Prescribed Part will be
£Nil, due to no non-preferential creditors at present Net realisations in their entirety, therefore, will
be distnbuted to the secured creditors

Distributions to Creditors

As discussed above, we estimate distnbutions via the Prescrnbed Part to non-preferential creditors from
LDF

There remain a number of Issues to be resolved before we can provide an accurate estimate of the
Prescribed Part distributions and the potential impact on recovenes, which include,

» Realisation of the remaining floating charge assets in the Group companies, including debtors,
rates refunds and deferred consideration interest This 1s unlikely to be completed until the
beginning of 2013 at the eariest, as discussed above

+ Further venfication of the level of intra-group labilities, which are likely to reduce as part of an
ongoing rationalisation process of the group structure

| will report to you again in six months’ time  In the intenm, should you have any quenes, please do not
hesitate to contact my colleague Rebecca Turner on the above details




mlHH”HlHHIHH|H|l|||||IIIH“””"”“” Zl ERNST & YOUNG

Yours faithfully
for the Companies {in Admnistration)

T Lukic
Joint Administrator

Enc Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account
Summary of Jaint Administrators’ Time-Costs and Category 2 Disbursements
Joint Administrators’ Policy on Fees and Disbursements

A M Hudson is keensed in the United Kingdom 1o act as an insclvency practiioner by The Association of Chartered Certified
Accountants AR Bloom and T Lukic are hcensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency pracbtioners by The institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales The affairs, business and property of Lurminar Dancing (2006) Limited, Luminar
Dancing Finance, Lumina Finance Limited, Luminar Gems Limited, Luminar Group Heldings Plc, Luminar Holdings Limited,
Lurmenar IP {I1) Limited, Luminar Lava Ignite Limited, Luminar Leisure Limited, Luminar Liquid Limited, Luminar Oceana Limited and
Liquid Nightelub Limited {"the Group") are being managed by the Joint Administrators, A M Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic who act
as agents of the Group only and without personal habihty

We may callect, use, transfer, store or otherwise process (collectively, “Process”) information that can be linked to specific
mdividuals ("Personal Data”) We may Process Personal Data in various junsdictions in accordance with applicable law and
professional regulations including {without hmitaton) the Data Protection Act 1998




| xipuaddy

Fa
arirps
LSRN BT

=TI
emfumtars

EL-FE NPy N

2R B AREmED o ETEenz . 3T M.
PR32 St 2 FunT, A

byt It

S eIl eEoSga T ETY uEe T

5OPRT Teds BT SN0
Prav-uy
et ST EERALSTRIRSIL PR ITE M.

L KL [0] [m

IEILT G T F Tag el

BT DRI ety e 22 LG D
Y o T ) .

“2ASE K T3l E

FIESTLLE g U8 SaFy
LT LI LIN

237880 ~LETBED

EEETE Y brg oot

AR I
[t —ETNEL PT
L= 1 {a2e?) Ruemwag
afmy som g

LETSTELES
{8} 1 rutnim

[

1

LESTEE RS
ST AL

|

b1 i
Hedg o 2N

EFS ©asoLre

“$5E5I0EN
ity L

{010z} co60MaY

Z10Z ¥snbny 0z J€ Se Hey) elmaniig dnoig Jeunun




Appendix 2

Luminar Dancing Finance (in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments from 8 February 2012 to 10
August 2012

s There have been no receipts or payments in LDF in the penocd to date

s The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated no realisations in respect
of LDF

Notes
1 Due to nsufficient reahsations in LDF and with the permission of the Secured Creditors

Fixed charge Administrators fees totalling £10,000 00 were drawn from Liquid

Liquid Nightclub Limited {in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments from 8 February 2012 to 10
August 2012

e There have been no receipts or payments in LNL in the penod to date

+» The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated no realisations in respect
of LNL

Notes

1  Due to insufficient realisations in LNL and with the permission of the Secured Creditors

- Fixed charge Administrators fees totalling £12,0600 00 were drawn from Liguid

ADMO9F03 (2010)




{0L0Z) £0460MAY

gl ZGE

0008

S
595UadX3 UCHRASILLUPY

s AdX Tk T068ED)

00 SFO'S 05 292°% 00 O¥E'Z 00 89L'L 0% 299 0} UO|JBLISIWWPY BY} J0) 53503 B |

00 SF0'S 05 292'% 00 0¥E°Z 00 892') 05 299 (3) pojsed 8y} 4oy 53500 oW |

79 861 SE 962 Sy £0% ¥8 £08 00 S¥¥ (3} eje4 Apanoy eBeiaay

00 880°¢1 00 880 v} 58 G+a') £ 6F ¥ ST ¥ r) 8§ zZ g4 jelo] puetg
00 081°t 0008L'L 00 $62 0¥ - ov - - - (LioM) (Aioiepuen} waaouoebyseal
0% 805'2 05 905'2 €9 EYE €L 124 0 - ze - (210%) uoiEXEL B LYA
00 0lL'2 00 0412 Sl 862 oz S0l 06 0¢ - Gl {9104) senng Aoierg
00 021 00 0ZL 00 00% 81 - - g1 - - {100) () ABveng g eduedadoy gor
0§ Z68°L 05268'} 1781 €0l €01 - - - - (Z0G) SiSEL BIEIPaULY
L0 (£ 1.0M) USRI SILLPY pue Bulunoady

Z10zZ 1snBny 0L 0} Z1L0Z A1eniged g wios) SJUSWISINGSI] PUB SISOD-aWI] SIOIRSIUIWIPY JUIOf JO AJewiwng

(uojenysiulwipy ut) pajiwi] adsueui4 Budueq feulwin

¢ xipuaddy




{oLoz) E0d60NTY

L¥'Z0C

00 0B
FigAxs

St
595URdXe UoNENSUMDY

ot [ (WUTH

zioe

¢ Xipuaddy

(uonensiulwpy ul) paywi] qnjd3yBIN pinbiq

00 S¥0'S 05 88%'9 00 00L 2 00 894°L 05 ZLL L 0P 0] UO[IBIISIURIPY 94} 10} 51800 Gw|L

00 5¥0'S 05 88¥'9 00 0022 00 892’ 05 ZH1'H {3) popted ey} 10) 51802 owy)

79 96t 9l £9Z 66 Z0¥ ¥9 £08 00 Sy¥ (3) wieJ funoy ebBuieay

00 FLL LY 00 FLL'LL 00 85E°S) ¥ 19 ¥ 52z 9 ¥Z L9 zZ 52 1810 ), pUBID
00 002'2 000022 00 Sby 0oL - oo - - - {rood) Awodo
00 Sr¥ o0 SPP 00 S¥¥ ol - - - - oL {£00d} Bunoday Aongms ¢ jueg
00 085"} 00085 00 085"t 0% - L ot - - (11004 {Aaorepuen) vogomoebsaau
05 B0S'Z 05 805'Z 058052 EL (a3 40 - zz . {210} LOuEXBL B 1WA
00 024°2 000442 00 0414 0vZ S04 08 o€ - Gl (910} 50N Lowmizis
00 089 00 089 00 089 it - - L - - {100M) W) ABareas g eaueidacoy gor
05 Z68°1 0§ 2681 06 Z68's €01 €0l - - - - (zo0w) Siset ayepauy
{£1.0) uonensuLLpY pue Bununodoy

3)¥6ep . FEiio i f51381iq A9

JJUOIL B} B UjULID W (EDRM,

1snbBny g1 03 210z Aenigaq § WOl SHUAWASINGSI] PUB S}S0D-awll Si0jenjsiulwpy Julor Jo Aewwng




Appendix 4
The Companies (both in Administration)

Office Holders’ Charging Policy for Fees

The Admintstrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the Administrations The
work required is delegated to the most appropriate level of staff taking account of the nature of the
work and the individual’s expenence Additional assistance ts provided by accounting and treasury
executives dealing with the company's bank accounts and statutory compliance dianes Work carned
out by all staff 1s subject to the overall supervision of the Adminustrators

All time spent by staff working directly on case-related matters I1s charged to a time code established !
for the case Each member of staff has a specific hourly rate, which 1s subject to change over time

The average hourly rate for each category of staff over the period 1s shown in Appendix 2, and the

current hourly rates used as shown below The current hourly rates may be higher than the average

rates, If hourly rates have increased over the penod covered by this report

Partner

3 ting
¥R onaB

770

ot ]

Ton

770

545 1040 - 835-1035 545-710
Exec Director 740 - - - - - 790-815 680
Director 630-700 445 630 445 870 - 755 570-660
Assistant
Director 540-580 390 540 390 810-870 775 650-700  390-540
Senlor
Executive 400 305 400 305 640 - 465 305-415
Executive 295 220-240 295 220 450 - 335-355 195-255
Analyst 190-265  125-175 | 190-265 125-175 - - 190-265 95-190
Cashier 215 110 - - - - - -
Trainee 160 - - - 240 - 190 -

Office Holders’ Charging Policy for Disbursements

Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 ("SIP 9") published by R3 (The Association of Business
Recovery Professionals) divides disbursements into two categones

Category 1 disbursements compnse payments made by the office holders' firm, which compnse
specific expenditure relating to the administration of the insolvents’ affairs and referable to payment
to an independent third party These disbursements can be paid from the insolvents’ assets without
approval from the Committee in line with SIP 9, it 1s our policy to disclose such disbursements

drawn but not to seek approval for their payment

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder’s firm that include elements of

shared or overhead costs Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 provides that such dishursements

are subject to approval as if they were remuneration It is our polcy, in line with the Statement, to
seek approval for Category 2 disbursements before they are drawn

ADMOSF03 (2010)




Appendix 5

Creditors’ request for further information regarding an administrators’ remuneration or expenses — Rule
2 48A, Insolvency Rules 1986

1) If-
(a) within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47-
(1) a secured creditor, or

{u) an non-preferential creditor wath the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the non-preferential
creditors (including the creditor in question), or

(b} with the penmussion of the court upon an application made within that penod of 21 days, any non-
preferential creditor,

makes a reguest in wating to the admiristrator for further information about remuneration or expenses
(other than pre-administration costs) set out in a statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or {dc), the
administrator must, within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)

(2) The admimistrator complies with this paragraph by esther-
{a) providing all of the information asked for, or
{b) so far as the administrator considers that-
{1) the tme or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or

(1) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the administration or might
reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against any person, or

() the administrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the information

(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under
paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of-

(a) the giving by the adminustrator of reasons for not providing all of the information asked for, or
| (b) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),
! and the court may make such order as it thinks just
|

(4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph may
extend the penod of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such further peniod as the court thinks
Just "

Creditors’ claim that remuneration is excessive — extract from Rule 2 109 of the Insclvency Rules 1986

*(1) Any secured creditor, or any non-preferential creditor with erther the concurrence of at least 10% in
value of the non-preferential creditors (including that creditor) or the permussion of the court, may apply
to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)

(1A) Application may be made on the grounds that—
(a) the remuneration charged by the administrator,
(b) the basis fixed for the administrator’s remuneration under Rule 2 106, or
(c) expenses incurred by the administrator,

1S or are, in ali the arcumstances, excessive or, in the case of an application under sub-paragraph (b),
| nappropriate

(1B) The apphcation must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no later than 8
weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incuming of the expenses in question (“the relevant report™)

ADMOSFO3 (2010)




{0102) cod60WaY

uoINGUISIP |BUY [ENJUAAS SU) LWOY P3)ONPap 8g 0} Pasu [IMm yoiym ‘Wed pagquosald syl Jo Uonnguysip ay) Yjim pajeldosse $a9§ SY) 8pnjoul Jou op assay|
sIspua JO S1BJIPUAS ay) Yum poaaibe pue siesodold SIoJeNSIUILIPY JUIOR ay) ul pajie}ap se ses) Juswiuiodde-aid apn|oul SJUBWIBSSINGSIP puUe $89) SIoIeNSILILPY |,

06Zi£ 9w 7881909 MR 6574576 VM| € 16 iz MARN oS ;S v NN S o7/ o RN | £<ic 1 viEN | SESSENINI S U0 Es 1 ESTSURS eS8TOlEio T
0Pz T65 I TS o 6V B|S0Zi07¢ 8002 EEENERN| Zhaisey e SO [ER
LS 9L 1Z2'9% £E0'VS Pi8°4L - 90v'EY - a9} |efa)
90.'0L1 vy Zh 8Zv'LE Sr9'LYy - 6LZ'6V - LV A 8|qRian00ay)|
r T n - - val - - sabieys yueg
209'0L) PSr'o8 GLL'89 98Z'LL - 8rl't - 539} spuaby
L19'TL 161'0Z ¥ZE'LL 668'Z1 ¥28'E £47'81 0 ,SIUBWIBSINGSIP SIOJR.}SIUILPY
000'GEE'L  [000'00E 000'0.€ 000'482 000'8 000'0.€ 0 +599] SIOJBJISILIWPY
V00,0229 M| S € LavO P12 B | 89,2 Vi il 8 | Z:E 653 FE1ies0s b suones|iesiiiseosioelg
9Z€‘0L 816 164'L czl'y - G98°Z - awooul Alpung
0£Z'c0} - - - 0£Z'€0L - - SpuUryal swayds aseys
L9'9v6 169'0ES £E1 '8GE 25.'9¢ - 690'12 - spunyal sajey
Z££'099 S6E'TL ¥81 '6E 685 LEL $9¢'25 GZ1'9l G/1'gre sjdiadal uonNquISIp Hed paquosald
ZSL'L0S £98'64) 615'802 £6E°L - 98€£'S01 - UOIRJIPISLOD PALRJSP U Jsaiajy|
666086}V  |/£8'ClS 9£5'829 GHG'vE - 610'7VE - juawdinba g sbuiiy ‘sainixi4
0£0°1Z8°'L  [B10'Z05 229'069 vLy'GEL - GZ6'ZEY - abeuioa sbueyoxa B ysuel) ul yses
18€°LE} 952'09 865} 1£9'2 - (s8) 786'99 S)Gop s¥oog
¥z'le $05'6 0LL'8 S6b'L £56'L 0¥y G/l jsa.8)ul yueg
$99'c6p z29'vl) 29p'v81 (e8L'12) - ¥94'G5) - (5s0])/350.d Buipey} SIoRSIUIWPY
3 3 3 3 3 3

(uonegsiuiwpy U} saiuedwon Butmp

saiuedw oo Joygap dnolg ul suonesijeay JoN Jsedalod
g xipuaddy




